
From: Maryanne Lemieux  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 11:44 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
 
Subject: No cuts to climate action in Hamilton 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Good day, 
 
I am a resident of Ward 2, Hamilton. 
 
I strongly oppose the proposed cuts (items 95 & 96 for tomorrow's budget GIC meeting) 
to the Climate Change Reserve. Cancelling previously approved projects that will 
reduce greenhouse gas emissions, help us adapt to future extreme heat and make our 
city more liveable is a mistake that we must make sure does not happen. Such short-
sighted proposals are reckless and irresponsible. Our elected leaders must support 
progressive policies intended to protect the basic well-being of all citizens now and in 
the future. Climate action is a fundamental part of the foundation upon which all other 
initiatives are built to ensure a sound future for all. 
 
I do not support ANY climate cutting motions. 
 
Maryanne Lemieux 
Ward 2 
Hamilton, Ontario 
 
 

mailto:clerk@hamilton.ca
mailto:Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca
mailto:Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca
mailto:Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca
mailto:Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca
mailto:Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca
mailto:Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca
mailto:John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca
mailto:John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca
mailto:Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca
mailto:Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca
mailto:Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca
mailto:Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca
mailto:Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca

	From: Maryanne Lemieux  Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 11:44 AM To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder...
	Subject: No cuts to climate action in Hamilton

